# 503840613 05/24/2016

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3887261

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
CHEMSULTANTS INTERNATIONAL, INC.	04/08/2016

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	THE BOEING COMPANY
Street Address:	100 NORTH RIVERSIDE PLAZA
City:	CHICAGO
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60606-1596

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15163180

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (703)997-4905

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 703-917-0000

Email: sjerome@mh2law.com

Correspondent Name: MH2 TECHNOLOGY LAW GROUP LLP

Address Line 1: 1951 KIDWELL DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 550

Address Line 4: TYSONS CORNER, VIRGINIA 22182

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0192.0052
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MATTHEW L. WHIPPLE
SIGNATURE:	/Matthew L. Whipple/
DATE SIGNED:	05/24/2016

# **Total Attachments: 2**

source=2016-05-24\_Assignment-Chemsultants-to-Boeing#page1.tif source=2016-05-24\_Assignment-Chemsultants-to-Boeing#page2.tif

PATENT 503840613 REEL: 038705 FRAME: 0731

# ASSIGNMENT

### WHEREAS:

CHEMSULTANTS INTERNATIONAL, INC. 9079 Tyler Blvd.
Mentor, Öhio 44060
United States of America

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), co-owns a certain invention entitled:

### METHOD FOR PRE-PREG MANUFACTURING

for which a patent application naming Adam F. Gross and Berryinne Decker et al is planned to file.

### WHEREAS:

The Boeing Company of Chicago Illinois

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said invention, and in, to and under a provisional patent application or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

## NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention and the application, including all priority rights related thereto, in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained for said invention by future applications or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted;

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale; and

> PATENT REEL: 038705 FRAME: 0732

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof in any foreign country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof, provided, however, ASSIGNEE shall pay ASSIGNOR for all costs associated with the foregoing, including, but not limited to, reimbursement for out of pocket expenses and reasonable compensation at ASSIGNOR's usual and customary hourly rates. ASSIGNEE will hold all rights for its own use and benefit and for the use and benefit of its successors or assigns to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR if this assignment and sale had not been made.

	Carl	
By:	Oughte	£^~~

Name: GARY A. AVALON

Title: CTO

Date: 4/8/16

PATENT REEL: 038705 FRAME: 0733

**RECORDED: 05/24/2016**